

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: COMPA Nos.688 of 2017 and 433 of 2018

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
17.	23.03.2026	<u>TMD, J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2018 in COMPA No.688 of 2017</u> This application is filed seeking to set-aside the order dated 12.07.2018 passed against the petitioner herein in COMPA No.688 of 2018. For the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit filed in support of this application, the order dated 12.07.2018 setting petitioner herein/respondent No.2 in COMPA No.688 of 2018 as ex-parte is set aside. Accordingly, this application is allowed. <u>TMD, J</u> <u>I.A.No.2 of 2018 in COMPA No.688 of 2017</u> This application is filed seeking direction to the Official Liquidator to allow the petitioner herein to inspect the records and documents pertaining to the company (in Liquidation). For the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit filed in support of this application, the petitioner herein is permitted to approach the	Transferred to I-Order folder <i>Contd.,</i>

COMPA Nos.688 of 2017 and 433 of 2018

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
		office of the Official Liquidator and the Official Liquidator shall permit the petitioner to peruse and inspect the records and documents pertaining to the company (in Liquidation). Accordingly, this application is allowed. TMD, J <u>I.A.No.3 of 2018 in COMPA No.688 of 2017</u> This application is filed seeking permission to dispense with the filing of the order copy and typed copy of order dated 12.07.2018 passed in COMPA No.688 of 2017. For the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit filed in support of this application, this application is allowed and filing the copy of the order dated 12.07.2018 passed in COMPA No.688 of 2017 is dispensed with. TMD, J <u>COMPA Nos.688 of 2017 and 433 of 2018</u> Learned counsel for respondent No.2 in COMPA No.688 of 2017 and sole respondent in COMPA No.433 of 2018 submitted that secured creditor of the petitioner company (in	<i>Contd.,</i>

COMPA Nos.688 of 2017 and 433 of 2018

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
		Liquidation) was ICICI Bank and the said loan has been taken over by respondent herein and therefore, ICICI Bank should also be made as party to these applications. Learned Standing Counsel for the Official Liquidator seeks time to take appropriate steps to make ICICI Bank also as party to these applications. List these matters on 20.04.2026. _____ TMD, J PRN	